
     
Saugus High School 

Football Schedule 2025 
 

 

Varsity Head Coach: Jason Bornn 
JV Head Coach:  David Russell 

 

 Athletic Administrator:  Rich Gutierrez 
Athletic Director: David Russell 

 
 

   

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE VAR Fr/So 

Aug 14 Thursday Scrimmage: Rio Mesa H.S. Rio Mesa H.S. 6:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Aug 22 Friday Buena COC 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Aug 29 Friday @ Oak Park Oak Park H.S. 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Sept 5 Friday Camarillo COC 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Sept 11 Thursday @ Hueneme Hueneme H.S. X 4:00 pm 

Sept 12 Friday @ Hueneme Hueneme H.S. 7:00 pm X 

Sept 19 Friday @ Hart COC 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Sept 26 Friday @ Valencia Valencia H.S. 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Oct 3 Friday @ Canyon Canyon H.S. 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Oct  10 Friday West Ranch COC 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Oct 24 Friday Castaic Canyon H.S. 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Oct 31 Friday Golden Valley COC 7:00 pm 4:00 pm 


